



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS CASE No. 229 of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06-001601 – 2025)

GR – 1012 of 2025

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Lucky @ Lucky Rudra

Ref :- Petrapole PS Case No. 28 dt. - 05.04.2025

U/s – 39(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS & 14A(b) of F Act

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Order No – 03
Dt. 19.08.2025

Received the case record today from Id. A.D.J – I, Bongaon for disposal.

Registered.

Fix 26/08/2025 for appointment of P.P. and production of the accused persons.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 04
Dt. 26.08.2025

Sole accused person namely Lucky @ Lucky Rudra is produced from Dum Dum Central Correctional Home and she is remanded to Judicial Custody till the next date.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

Fix **18/09/2025** for appearance of the Ld. P.P In-Charge, production of the accused person and framing of charge.

Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to produces the accused person on the date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas