

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL No. 01(12)25



SESSIONS CASE No. 229 of 2025
(CNR No – WBNP06-001601 – 2025)
GR – 1012 of 2025
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

Lucky @ Lucky Rudra
Ref :- Petrapole PS Case No. 28 dt. - 05.04.2025
U/s – 39(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS & 14A(b) of F Act

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No – 15
Dt. 13.07.2026

Sole accused person on **Court Bail** namely Lucky @ Lucky Rudra is present in Court today and file hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy takes no step.

No summon has been issued by the Ld. PP in-charge. Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07/09/2026** for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas